Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard W. Rudow	07/10/1995
John Coffee	07/10/1995
Douglas L. Lecker	07/10/1995
Tuan Pham	07/10/1995
Kirk Bingeman	07/10/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leading Edge Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	115 S. Weber Drive	
Internal Address:	#2	
City:	Chandler	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5878369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)916-5917

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602.916.5404 Email: amyho@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney J. Fuller, c/o Fennemore Craig

Address Line 1: 3003 North Central Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15831.026

PATENT

REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0779

500363847

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney J. Fuller

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment for USP 5,878,369#page1.tif source=Assignment for USP 5,878,369#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of my employee agreement with LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, a below named inventor, residing in the city listed below my name, hereby assign, transfer, and deliver to LEADING EDGE TECHNOLOGIES, INC., an Arizona corporation having offices at Chandler, Arizona, U.S.A., its successors and assigns (collectively referred to as "LEADING EDGE"), all of my right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me, whether individually or jointly with the other persons listed below, disclosed in the application for United States patent, Serial No. 08/423,295, entitled

GOLF COURSE YARDAGE AND INFORMATION SYSTEM

filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 18, 1995, and in and to all patents and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all such patents and rights and request issuance of all such patents to LEADING EDGE in accordance with this Assignment.

I confirm that I have not made any agreement in conflict with this Assignment. I further agree that I will provide information within my knowledge or belief, and do all other relevant things that LEADING EDGE deems necessary or desirable and requests of me in connection with obtaining or maintaining, or in connection with any proceeding, controversy or litigation pertaining to, any such patents, or in order to perfect and/or enforce LEADING EDGE'S ownership of the right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment, or in connection with this Assignment, without payment of consideration to me beyond that called for in my employee agreement with LEADING EDGE, on the understanding, however, that LEADING EDGE will bear all reasonable expenses actually incurred for or in connection with such matters. This Assignment and the obligations assumed by me shall be binding on my heirs and personal representatives.

Dated: 7/0/95

Dated: 7/0/95

Dated: 7/0/95

Dated: 7/0/95

Dated: 7/0/95

Atty. Dkt. 29158-001

1

Dated: 7/10/95 1cc	Plan N PHAM
Dated: 7/10/95 961	BINGEMAN
STATE OF ARIZONA : COUNTY OF MARICOPA : On this /opa day of June, 1995, RICHARD W LECKER, TUAN PHAM, and KIRK BINGEMAN, all five of whom foregoing Assignment, personally appeared before me and each signed acknowledged same as his free act and deed.	n are known to me as the persons named in the
P29158001.002 Pc act and deed. Notally Public My commission expires	11/20/96

MARICOPA GOUNTY
My Commission Expires Nov. 20, 1996

Atty. Dkt. 29158-001

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

2

PATENT REEL: 019881 FRAME: 0782